
RESOLUTION NO. 1992-48
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, CERTAIN EVENTS HAVE OCCURRED REQUIRING ADJUSTMENTS IN
THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE ASSEMBLED IN REGULAR SESSION ON THIS THE
19TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1992, THAT:

SECTION 1. The County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101 Budget
- Approved Amendments Amended

Account # Account Budget (Inc.IDec.) Budget

Estimated Revenues
44170 Misc. Refunds $500.00 $16,625.39 $17,125.39

Estimated Expenditures
58900.509 Refunds for Unclaimed

Funds 0.00 $16,625.39 $16,625.39

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in con-
flict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY COMMISSION:

./a40 ."./ii'1. of?- o-ut~
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

~~Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by
foregoing amendment

,Jimmy Brasfield

Commiss ioner James H. Bell that the
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion

carried

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

~' -Ate>

~
I' Killebrew

~ Executive

This the 19th day of October, 1992.

( .

2JJ:V


